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SAVE THE DATE 

Northeastern Section of the American Chemical Society 
Process Chemistry Symposium 
 

Date Friday, October 19, 2018 
Location Novartis Institutes for BioMedical Research 
 250 Massachusetts Avenue 

Cambridge, MA 02139 
 

 

Confirmed Frances H. Arnold, California Institute of Technology  
Speakers  Robert Knowles, Princeton University 

Eric Meggers, Philipps University Marburg 
Kami L. Hull, University of Texas, Austin 
Industrial Speakers TBD 

    

• Save the date – October 19, 2018 - for a day-long symposium focused on 
process chemistry and featuring speakers from industry and academia.  
There will be opportunities to network with members of the local chemistry 
community during lunch and a late afternoon reception. 
 

• Registration information TBD 
 

• Questions?  Please contact a member of the symposium organizing 
committee. 

o Matthew Beaver mbeaver@amgen.com 
o David Leahy david.leahy@takeda.com 
o Katherine Lee katherine.lee@pfizer.com 
o Matthew Maddess matthew_maddess@merck.com 
o Erin O’Brien erin.obrien@biogen.com  
o Scott Plummer scott.plummer@novartis.com  
o Stefanie Roeper stefanie_roeper@vrtx.com  
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